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Washington State Gambling Commission

The Gambling Commission was created in 1973. We are the second oldest
gambling regulatory agency in the nation. See RCW 9.46 and WAC 230 for
rules governing gambling activity in the State of Washington. Search tools are

available on our agency web site at http://www.wsgc.wa.gov.

Our Mission
= Protect the public by ensuring that gambling is legal and honest.

Our Vision
We will maintain public confidence by,
= Conducting a fair and effective gambling regulatory and enforcement program.

= |nvestigating illegal activities.
= Building positive partnerships and relationships.
= Providing a workplace that allows employees to excel at their jobs.

= Anticipating and responding to the evolving gambling industry.

Our Values
=  We value integrity, professionalism, respect and diversity.

Our Goals
=  Detect and remove the criminal element from gambling.
= Maintain a regulatory environment that promotes compliance.
= Develop, retain and value our employees.
= Provide accurate and timely information to the legislature, public and other stakeholders.

= Pursue improvements and innovations in agency programs and processes.

Please feel free to explore our website and provide feedback regarding our reports. We hope you’ll find the
following information useful.

Sincerely,

D £ TR
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http://www.wsgc.wa.gov/

COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIES

PUNCH BOARD & PULL-TAB (Quarterly Report)

AMUSEMENT GAME (Annual Report)

CARD ROOM

HOUSE-BANKED (Quarterly Report)

NONHOUSE-BANKED (Quarterly Report)

MANUFACTURERS (Quarterly Report)

DISTRIBUTORS (Quarterly Report)
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Overview - Punch Board & Pull-Tab, Card Room, and Amusement Game

Gross Receipts

M Punch Board & Pull-Tab

H Card Room

B Amusement Game

Four-Year Trend by Gross Receipts
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FY 2017 Punch Board & Pull-Tab | Card Room** | Amusement Game Total
Gross Receipts $219,365,678 $263,403,833 $37,805,539 $520,575,050
Prizes Paid* $159,631,456 $6,443,513 $8,750,177 $174,825,146
Net Receipts $59,734,222 $256,960,320 $29,055,362 $345,749,904
Local Taxes $7,303,400 $24,854,015 $207,426 $32,364,841
Active Licensees 950 66 89 1,105
*Cash & Merchandise: ** House Banked + Non-House Banked

FY 2016 Punch Board & Pull-Tab | Card Room** | Amusement Game Total
Gross Receipts $216,320,269 $253,921,852 $33,900,643 $504,142,764
Prizes Paid* $158,046,157 $6,131,475 $4,774,211 $168,951,843
Net Receipts $58,274,112 $247,790,377 $29,126,432 $335,190,921
Local Taxes $7,377,686 $23,847,166 $422,877 $31,647,729
Active Licensees 935 69 68 1,072

FY 2017

$219,365,678,
42%

$263,403,833,
51%

FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2015 FY 2014
$219,365,678 $216,320,269 $202,955,119 $191,061,732
$263,403,833 $253,921,852 $239,735,249 $218,772,056

$37,805,539 $33,900,643 $25,390,958 $23,549,452

Four-Year Trend by Active Licensees
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Overview - Manufacturers and Distributors

Manufacturers, Gross Sales

FY 2017 Manufacturers

Gross Sales to Operators

Gross Sales to Distributors

FY 2016 Manufacturers

Gross Sales to Operators

Gross Sales to Distributors

Distributors, Gross Sales

Punch Board/Pull-Tab
Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services
Punch Board/Pull-Tab
Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services
Total Gambling Related Sales
Active Licensees

Punch Board/Pull-Tab

Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services
Punch Board/Pull-Tab

Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services

Total Gambling Related Sales
Active Licensees

$235,330
$210,468,380
$2,170,130
$10,063,565
$620,066
$1,482,514

$999,721
$175,180,066
$2,424,633
$10,313,387
$371,756
$1,057,349

Total

$212,873,840

$12,166,145
$225,039,985
45

Total

$178,604,420

$11,742,492

$190,346,912
43

FY 2017 Distributors Total

Gross Sales to Operators Punch Board/Pull-Tab $14,389,524
Casino Gaming Equipment $908,789
Other Gambling Related Services $2,810,995 $18,109,308
Gross Sales to Distributors Punch Board/Pull-Tab $875,941
Casino Gaming Equipment $39,660
Other Gambling Related Services $9,827 $925,428
Total Gambling Related Sales $19,034,736
Active Licensees 50
[
|
FY 2016 Distributors Total
Gross Sales to Operators Punch Board/Pull-Tab $14,404,512
Casino Gaming Equipment $2,013,056
Other Gambling Related Services $2,896,555 $19,314,123
Gross Sales to Distributors Punch Board/Pull-Tab $857,166
Casino Gaming Equipment $175,549
Other Gambling Related Services $168,231 $1,200,946
Total Gambling Related Sales $20,515,069
Active Licensees 47
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Manufacturers and Distributors

FY 2017
Gross Receipts

$19,034,736, 8%

B Maufacturers
H Distributors

$225,039,985,
92%

Four-Year Trend by Gross Sales
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FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2015 FY 2014
@ Maufacturers $225,039,985 $190,346,912 $173,464,629 $145,755,343
m Distributors $19,034,736 $20,515,069 $21,388,230 $19,030,667

Four-Year Trend by Active Licensees
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Specific Activity - Punch Board & Pull Tab: Top Ten Operations and By County

Top Ten Operations based on Gross Receipts

Rank

O O NGOV A_ WN =

=
o

COUNTY
ADAMS
ASOTIN
BENTON
CHELAN
CLALLAM
CLARK
COLUMBIA
COWLITZ
DOUGLAS
FERRY
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GRANT
GRAYS HARBOR
ISLAND
JEFFERSON
KING*

KITSAP
KITTITAS
KLICKITAT
LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN
PACIFIC

PEND OREILLE
PIERCE*

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH*
SPOKANE
STEVENS
THURSTON
WAHKIAKUM
WALLA WALLA
WHATCOM
WHITMAN
YAKIMA

Location

ROADHOUSE
TIME OUT ALEHOUSE & GRILL
SPOT SPORTS BAR & GRILL

PUB 44

CARRIAGE SQUARE SPORTS BAR
SWINGING DOORS
GOLDIE'S SHORELINE CASINO
JUANITA PUB
THE LOOSE WHEEL BAR & GRILL
APOGEE PUB & RESTAURANT

NO. Licensees
2
4
30
16
12
37
1
27
9
3
10
0
21
35
14
4

191
45
16

8
26
0
13
12
13
3

133

29

100
94
13
46

27
2
40

TOTAL

Gross Receipts
$29,391
$666,968
$8,362,891
$5,752,644
$1,220,215
$8,566,657
$53,702
$5,033,084
$2,230,915
$261,505
$1,199,018
SO
$5,857,897
$4,726,363
$2,178,789
$298,636
$63,931,935
$8,967,303
$2,834,616
$673,566
$3,261,305
SO
$2,624,627
$1,693,838
$2,526,024
$170,296
$34,910,635
$734,209
$4,527,857
$143,385
$33,469,794
$19,631,796
$605,328
$10,921,491
$26,946
$861,467
$6,502,256
$79,909
$8,581,473

*Top three counties by Gross Receipts **Includes Nonprofit

Gross Receipts
$2,585,804
$2,574,905
$2,365,446
$1,669,120
$1,657,377
$1,595,901
$1,570,427
$1,460,609
$1,365,937
$1,341,242
$18,186,768

Prizes Paid
$22,095
$469,564
S5,734,775
$4,105,770
$816,922
$6,007,444
$33,705
$3,440,242
$1,620,994
$166,743
$768,197
SO
$4,223,677
$3,294,693
$1,544,821
$185,467
$47,914,051
$6,305,908
$1,990,784
$483,590
$2,675,072
SO
$1,884,012
$1,069,523
$1,758,800
$126,916
$25,383,253
$504,509
$3,128,412
$102,231
$24,286,896
$14,573,045
$418,812
$8,330,229
$14,415
$633,329
$4,664,893
$52,852
$5,908,999

Prizes Paid
$1,918,760
$2,009,400
$2,036,062
$1,388,135
$1,488,218
$1,279,608
$1,231,979
$1,228,156
$1,048,261
$1,017,692

$14,646,271

Net Receipts
$667,044
$565,505
$329,384
$280,985
$169,159
$316,293
$338,448
$232,453
$317,676
$323,550

$3,540,497

Net Receipts
$7,296
$197,404
$2,628,116
$1,646,874
$403,293
$2,559,213
$19,997
$1,592,842
$609,921
$94,762
$430,821
SO
$1,634,220
$1,431,670
$633,968
$113,169
$16,017,884
$2,661,395
$843,832
$189,976
$586,233
SO
$740,615
$624,315
$767,224
$43,380
$9,527,382
$229,700
$1,399,445
$41,154
$9,182,898
$5,058,751
$186,516
$2,591,262
$12,531
$228,138
$1,837,363
$27,057
$2,672,474

Local Taxes
$51,716
$77,247
$118,273
$83,454
$18,345
$6,261
$78,521
$73,028
$68,921
$65,732
$641,498

Local Tax
$130
$6,946
$285,001
$30,462
$32,660
$369,919
SO
$207,960
SO
$9,540
$56,101
S0
$112,679
$106,574
$14,218
S0
$2,708,475
$264,478
$33,912
$8,655
$46,699
S0
$89,704
$9,075
$92,008
$36
$1,212,004
$1,439
$102,872
$904
$1,295,414
$319,733
S454
$234,608
S0
$20,752
$81,261
S0
$218,404
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Specific Activity - Card Room: Top Ten Operations and by County

FY 2017 RI-;ctwe Gross Receipts | Prizes Paid Net Receipts | Local Taxes GS F&B
ports
House -Banked 52 $255,361,695 $6,410,524 $248,951,171 | $24,052,090 | $63,131,110
Nonhouse-Banked 14 $8,042,138 $32,989 $8,009,149 $801,925 $4,165,237
66 $263,403,833 $6,443,513 $256,960,320 $24,854,015 $67,296,347

69

$253,921,852

$6,131,475

$247,790,377 $23,847,166

Card Room notes:
Gambling gross receipts:

e House-banked operators gambling gross receipts: net win & fees collected.
e Nonhouse-banked operators gambling gross receipts: fees collected.
Net win: total money taken in by the house-banked tables, less the amount paid out in winning hands.

$66,531,722

Fees collected: total amount of fees collected for allowing persons to play cards. Fees includes several methods of collections, grouped into

three types:

1. Time: charging for time at the tables, in half-hour, hour or other increments. Rake: charging a percentage of the total amount wagered by
players during one hand. By hand: charging a fixed amount to play in each hand.
2. Administrative: fees are the portion of player-supported jackpots that the operator charges for administering the player-supported

jackpot.

3.  Tournament: includes fees collected from players to enter a card tournament, less buy-ins and food/drink given to players, or other.
Prizes Paid: the combined total of cash prizes paid out and the cost to the licensee of all merchandise awarded as
prizes. Tournament: actual cost to the licensee of cash and/or merchandise provided to entrants to promote a
card tournament. Other: includes operator-supported jackpot seed money for nonhouse-banked rooms.

Reported activity includes only those card rooms licensed to collect fees or operate house-banked card rooms (Classes B, C, E, F, or house-

banked licenses).

Top Ten Operations based on Gross Receipts

Rank Location Gross Receipts Prizes Paid Net Receipts Local Taxes
1 ROMAN CASINO $19,582,632 $2,492,032 $17,090,600 $2,152,990
2 THE PALACE $13,549,539 o $13,549,539 $1,354,953
3 LAST FRONTIER $11,896,224 $425,680 $11,470,544 $1,189,623
4 MACAU CASINO $11,661,645 S0 $11,661,645 $1,166,165
5 RIVERSIDE CASINO $11,190,876 SO $11,190,876 $1,119,087
6 GREAT AMERICAN $10,919,353 S0 $10,919,353 $1,091,934
CASINO/EVERETT
7 GREAT AMERICAN $10,163,092 SO $10,163,092 $1,016,310
CASINO/TUKWILA
CASINO CARIBBEAN $8,889,567 $34,499 $8,855,068 $977,852
FREDDIE'S CLUB $8,044,820 $435,238 $7,609,582 $804,472
10 CRAZY MOOSE CASINO/PASCO $7,787,513 $100,909 $7,686,604 $778,750
TOTAL $113,685,261 $3,488,358 $110,196,903 $11,652,136
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Specific Activity - Card Room: By County

County

ADAMS
ASOTIN
BENTON
CHELAN
CLALLAM
CLARK*
COLUMBIA
COWLITZ
DOUGLAS
FERRY
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GRANT
GRAYS HARBOR
ISLAND
JEFFERSON
KING*

KITSAP
KITTITAS
KLICKITAT
LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN
PACIFIC

PEND OREILLE
PIERCE

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH*
SPOKANE
STEVENS
THURSTON
WAHKIAKUM
WALLA WALLA
WHATCOM
WHITMAN
YAKIMA

NO.
Licensees

PP, O R OF ONNOWOONNDO

PP R ORrROW®»OOOUORrOoOOoOOoOoOOoERr kLK

w

Gross Receipts

S0
$933,222
$6,992,580
S0
S0
$28,025,358
S0
$8,054,427
$4,577,510
S0
$7,787,513
S0
$2,223,142
S0
$20,416
$8,471
$123,010,965
$3,543,458
$690,843
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$7,623
S0
$24,858,348
S0
S0
S0
$27,126,685
$7,809,851
S0
$4,081,677
S0
$1,098,496
$2,698,880
$1,061,630
$8,825,127

*Top three counties by Gross Receipts **Includes Nonprofit

Prizes Paid

S0
$34,897
$114,543
S0
S0
$695,760
S0
$51,495
$45,830
S0
$100,909
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$4,354,863
$130,990
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$1,337
S0
S0
S0
$257,963
$222,406
S0
$324,454
S0
$800
S0
$3,112
$105,991

Net Receipts

SO
$898,325
$6,878,037
SO
SO
$27,329,598
SO
$8,002,932
$4,531,680
SO
$7,686,604
SO
$2,223,142
SO
$20,416
$8,471
$118,656,102
$3,412,468
$690,843
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
$7,623
SO
$24,857,011
SO
SO
SO
$26,868,722
$7,587,445
SO
$3,757,223
SO
$1,097,696
$2,698,880
$1,058,518
$8,719,136

Local Taxes

S0
$49,326
$697,637
S0
S0
$2,802,536
S0
$222,711
$366,371
S0
$778,750
S0
$221,248
S0
S0
S0

$12,180,855

$70,869
$58,753

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$761
S0
$2,737,234

S0

S0

S0

$2,712,866

$339,885

S0
$306,125

S0
$88,577
$269,387
$74,270
$884,436
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Specific Activity — Amusement Game, Top Ten Operations and by County

Rank

O 00 NO UV _H WN P

[
o

Location
ROUND 1 BOWLING & AMUSEMENT

FUN ENTERPRISES
CHUCK E CHEESE'S

B AMUZED

SUGARLOAF CREATIONS
FAMILY FUN CENTER
LUCKY STRIKE BELLEVUE
BIG AL'S

GAMEWORKS
MASTERMAN VENDING

County

ADAMS
ASOTIN
BENTON
CHELAN
CLALLAM
CLARK
COLUMBIA
COWLITZ
DOUGLAS
FERRY
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GRANT
GRAYS HARBOR
ISLAND
JEFFERSON
KING*

KITSAP
KITTITAS
KLICKITAT
LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN
PACIFIC

PEND OREILLE
PIERCE*

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH
SPOKANE
STEVENS
THURSTON
WAHKIAKUM
WALLA WALLA
WHATCOM
WHITMAN
YAKIMA

OUT OF STATE*

NO. Licensees

O W wpERr OoOkFr OONO WVORkr Ul ok

NNNOOAMNO®POOO®NNEROORERRLRONIRN

[y
(€]

Gross Receipts
$4,066,757
$3,923,629
$3,390,037
$3,371,895
$3,350,442
$3,124,385
$1,895,639
$1,854,474
$1,407,967
$1,252,347

TOTAL $27,637,572

Gross Receipts

$15,732
S0
$1,060,031
$31,149
S0
$5,766,981
S0
$150,006
S0
S0
$21,984
S0
$891,840
$457,723
$60,201
S0
$10,775,187
$373,150
S0
$272
$34,051
S0
S0
$84,983
$548,451
$820
$2,368,087
S0
S0
S0
$119,952
$1,730,842
$6,622
$180,588
S0
S0
$158,968
$105,324
$260,812
$12,784,148

*Top three counties by Gross Receipts **Includes Nonprofit

Prizes Paid

$463,080
$952,749
$82,370
$2,848,106
$608,321
$520,545
$124,412
$229,917
$268,692
$277,878
$6,376,070

Prizes Paid

$5,774
SO
$211,025
$11,528
SO
$3,451,364
SO
$37,027
SO
SO
SO
SO
$139,831
$64,399
$8,810
SO
$1,500,745
$86,311
SO
S50
$3,454
SO
SO
$8,537
$128,805
S87
$840,828
SO
SO
SO
$54,996
$102,406
$1,198
$11,695
SO
SO
$24,392
$11,571
$44,430
$2,110,114

Net Receipts
$3,603,677
$2,970,880
$3,307,667
$523,789
$2,742,121
$2,603,840
$1,771,227
$1,624,557
$1,139,275
$974,469
$21,261,502

Net Receipts

$9,958
S0
$849,006
$19,621
S0
$2,315,617
S0
$112,979
S0
S0
$21,984
S0
$752,009
$393,324
$51,391
S0
$9,274,442
$286,839
S0
$222
$30,597
S0
S0
$76,446
$419,646
$733
$1,527,259
S0
S0
S0
$64,956
$1,628,436
$5,424
$168,893
S0
S0
$134,576
$93,753
$216,382
$10,674,034

Local Taxes

S0
S0
$65,805
$10,342
$40,006
S0
$2,836
S0
S0
$17,485

$136,474

Local Taxes

$149
S0
$1,768
S0
S0
$10,797
S0
$130
S0
S0
$440
S0
S0
$6,775
S0
S0
$6,838
$6,646
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$23,873
S0
S0
S0
$1,578
$26,301
S0
$300
S0
S0
$2,804
S0
S0
$119,749
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Summary — Manufacturers, Distributors, and Fund Raising Equipment Distributors
Manufacturers

FY 2017

. . Sold to
Class Gross Receipts Range Active Reports Sold to Operators Distributors Total
B Up to $250,000 17 $357,479 $98,206 $455,685
C $250,001 - $500,000 6 $111,600 $16,783 $128,383
D $500,001 - $1,000,000 3 $415,832 $1,084,894 $1,500,726
E $1,000,001 - $2,500,000 7 $4,116,425 $2,359,612 $6,476,037
F Over $2,500,001 12 $207,872,504 $8,606,650 $216,479,154
Class Gross Receipts Range Active Reports Sold to Operators b Total
P g P P Distributors
B Up to $250,000 15 $137,313 $108,902 $246,215
C $250,001 - $500,000 7 $334,309 $13,295 $347,604
D $500,001 - $1,000,000 4 $579,939 $882,394 $1,462,333
E $1,000,001 - $2,500,000 7 $5,046,147 $2,560,384 $7,606,531
F Over $2,500,001 11 $172,506,712 $8,177,517 $180,684,229
Distributors
Class Gross Receipts Range Active Reports Sold to Operators Sold to Distributors Total
A Non Punch Board - Pull-Tab ONLY 21 $220,850 $8,100 $228,950
B&C SO - $500,000 17 $658,174 $72,468 $727,642
D-F $500,001 - over $25,000,000 12 $17,230,284 $844,860 $18,075,144
Class Gross Receipts Range Active Reports Sold to Operators Sold to Distributors Total
A Non Punch Board - Pull-Tab ONLY 22 $367,408 $10,700 $378,108
B&C S0 - $500,000 15 $903,372 $209,277 $1,112,649
D-F $500,001 - over $25,000,000 12 $18,043,343 $980,969 $19,024,312
Fund Raising Equipment Distributors
FY 2017 Gross Sales
Gross Sales to Operators Punch Board/Pull-Tab SO
Casino Gaming Equipment $1,282,166
Other Gambling Related Services $83,584
Total Gambling Related Sales $1,365,750
Active Licensees 16
FY 2016 Gross Sales
Gross Sales to Operators Punch Board/Pull-Tab $4,344
Casino Gaming Equipment $1,582,695
Other Gambling Related Services SO
Total Gambling Related Sales $1,587,039
Active Licensees 13
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Washington State Gambling Commission
Licensing Unit
Madiling Address
P.O. Box 42400, Olympia, WA 98504-2400
Headquarters

4565 7t Avenue S.E. Lacey, WA 98503

Website: http://www.wsgc.wa.gov

Twitter: https: / /twitter.com/WAGambling

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com /user/WSGC1973

Data compiled from submitted activity reports by licensed organizations. Please advise our office if you have any questions or need further assistance

about this report. Contact Robin Wilson by email at robin.wilson@wsgc.wa.gov or (800) 345-2529, ext. 3470 or (360) 486-3470.

Thank you.
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